DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	07-AFC-06C
Project Title:	Carlsbad Energy Center - Compliance
TN #:	219250
Document Title:	Concrete Pour Notification
Description:	The Carlsbad Energy Center Project will be conducting a concrete pour on June 29, 2017 from 5:00 AM to 7:00 PM.
Filer:	Scott Seipel
Organization:	NRG, Inc.
Submitter Role:	Applicant
Submission Date:	6/19/2017 7:56:10 AM
Docketed Date:	6/19/2017



Carlsbad Energy Center Project CONCRETE POUR NOTICE

Meeting California's Energy Needs with Environmental Responsibility

Concrete Pour Notification – June 29, 2017; 5:00 AM to 7:00 PM

Carlsbad Energy Center Project

Carlsbad Energy Center Project is a California Energy Commission license project located at 4600 Carlsbad Boulevard in Carlsbad, California. The project is in construction and is anticipated to be completed in the fourth quarter of 2018. Carlsbad Energy Center Project will be periodically conducting concrete pours between mid-April and end of June 2017.

Concrete Pour Notification

Carlsbad Energy Center Project will be conducting a concrete pour on June 29, 2017 from 5:00 AM to 7:00 PM. The concrete pour will be conducted in a manner to ensure that excessive noise is avoided.

Carlsbad Energy Center maintains a 24-hour "hotline" for the public to ask any questions or express any noise-related concerns that may arise during construction activities at the site. Callers will be prompted to record a voicemail message which will be immediately transferred to the project's Noise Monitoring Officer. Callers may also press "0" to be directed to a person who will collect information about your concern or comment and direct it to the project's Noise Monitoring Officer.

Noise Comment Hotline 1-888-439-6899

Please do not hesitate to call with any questions or concerns that you may have. Thank you.

